
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038359-2024 

Contract

NCC1090 Framework Agreement for the Provision of 2
and 4 Wheeled Bins

Northumberland County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038359

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04870e  

Published 27 November 2024, 4:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Deborah Beckwith

Email

deborah.beckwith@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7920240571

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038359-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038359-2024
mailto:deborah.beckwith@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCC1090 Framework Agreement for the Provision of 2 and 4 Wheeled Bins

Reference number

DN736173

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Northumberland County Council has established a single supplier Framework Agreement for

the Supply of Two and Four Wheeled Bins.

The Framework Agreement is split into the following Lots:

Lot 1 - Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

Lot 2 - Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

Lot 3 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in plastic)

Lot 4 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in metal

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,100,000



Page 4 to 15

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumberland County Council is establishing a single supplier Framework Agreement for

the Supply of Two and Four Wheeled Bins.

The Framework Agreement is split into the following Lots:

Lot 1 - Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

Lot 2 - Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

Lot 3 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in plastic)

Lot 4 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in metal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 15

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumberland County Council is establishing a single supplier Framework Agreement for

the Supply of Two and Four Wheeled Bins.

The Framework Agreement is split into the following Lots:

Lot 1 - Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

Lot 2 - Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

Lot 3 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in plastic)

Lot 4 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in metal



Page 6 to 15

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and 1,280l – in plastic)

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumberland County Council is establishing a single supplier Framework Agreement for

the Supply of Two and Four Wheeled Bins.

The Framework Agreement is split into the following Lots:



Page 7 to 15

Lot 1 - Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

Lot 2 - Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

Lot 3 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in plastic)

Lot 4 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in metal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and 1280l – in metal)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland



Page 8 to 15

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumberland County Council is establishing a single supplier Framework Agreement for

the Supply of Two and Four Wheeled Bins.

The Framework Agreement is split into the following Lots:

Lot 1 - Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

Lot 2 - Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

Lot 3 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in plastic)

Lot 4 - Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and where available 1,280l – in metal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024261

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCC1090

Lot No

1

Title

Supply of two-wheel bins (140l, 240l and 360l)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/024261-2024


Page 10 to 15

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Contenur UK Ltd

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £650,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £650,000



Page 11 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCC1090

Lot No

2

Title

Supply of two-wheel garden waste bin (240l)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Contenur UK Ltd

Knowsley



Page 12 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCC1090

Lot No

3

Title

Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and 1,280l – in plastic)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 13 to 15

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Contenur UK Ltd

Knowsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 14 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCC1090

Lot No

4

Title

Supply of four wheeled bins (660l, 1,100l and 1,280l – in metal)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Egbert H Taylor & Company Ltd

Droitwich



Page 15 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High court of England and Wales

Courts of Justice, Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T04:07:58+0100
	TCPDF




